
ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-6373

COUNCIL SPONSOR: BINDER PROVIDED BY: COUNCIL OFFICE

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PARISH PRESIDENT
TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A COOPERATIVE
ENDEAVOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN ST. TAMMANY PARISH
GOVERNMENT AND THE ST. TAMMANY PARISH CORONER
PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS IN ACT NO. 181/R.S.
13:5724.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend certain sections of the Cooperative Endeavor Agreement
between St. Tammany Parish Government and the St. Tammany Parish Coroner entered into on January
1, 2014 and amended as of January 1, 2016.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES to authorize the Parish President to
execute an amendment to the Cooperative Endeavor Agreement entered into on January 1, 2014 and
amended as of January 1, 2016.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS
AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: SECONDED BY:

YEAS:

NAYS:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 3 DAY OF DECEMBER , 2020,
AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
PRESENT AND VOTING.

MICHAEL R. LORINO, JR. , COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

KATRINA L. BUCKLEY, COUNCIL CLERK


